# **Legal Notice**

Pursuant to the provisions of section 4-118 of the state of New York Election Law, official notice of the Primary Election publication by the Putnam County Board of Elections is hereby given:

Primary Election, Tuesday, June 24, 2025 Polls are open from 6:00 A.M. to 9:00 P.M.

<u>PLEASE NOTE</u> – This Primary is *ONLY* for County Legislative District 5 Republican Voters, County Legislative District 6 Republican and Conservative Voters, Democratic Voters in the town of Philipstown and Republican Voters in the towns of Carmel, Patterson, and Putnam Valley.

# PLEASE NOTE - FOR THIS PRIMARY ELECTION ONLY

The polling places listed below will be the only polling places available on Primary Election Day.

#### **CARMEL**

Carmel Town Hall, 60 McAlpin Ave, Mahopac, NY 10541
Doherty Hall at St. James, 20 County Center, Carmel, NY 10512
Mahopac Falls Elementary School, 100 Myrtle Ave, Mahopac, NY 10541

## **KENT**

Lakeview Community Church, 387 Route 52, Carmel, NY 10512

## **PATTERSON**

Patterson Recreation Center, 65 Front St, Patterson, NY 12563
Putnam Lake VFW, 4 Fairfield Dr, Patterson, NY 12563

## **PHILIPSTOWN**

Cold Spring Methodist Church, 216 Main St, Cold Spring, NY 10516
Garrison Volunteer Fire Department, 1616 Route 9, Garrison, NY 10524

# **PUTNAM VALLEY**

Putnam Valley Ambulance Corps, 218 Oscawana Lake Rd, Putnam Valley, NY 10579

## **SOUTHEAST**

Brewster High School, 50 Foggintown Rd, Brewster, NY 10509 Southeast Town Offices/Court, 1360 Rte. 22, Brewster, NY 10509

## OFFICES TO BE VOTED ON

## **DEMOCRATIC PARTY**

Town of Philipstown Council Member (Vote for up to two)

## **REPUBLICAN PARTY**

Putnam County Legislator, Legislative District 5 (Vote for one)

Putnam County Legislator, Legislative District 6 (Vote for one)

Town of Carmel Supervisor (Vote for one)

Town of Carmel Council Member (Vote for up to two)

# Town of Patterson Council Member (Vote for up to two)

Town of Putnam Valley Supervisor (Vote for one)

CONSERVATIVE PARTY
Putnam County Legislator, Legislative District 6
(Vote for one)